



Dated: 24/10/2018

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no. AIIMS/Pat/tender/Obs.& Gynae /13397 Supply and Installation Vacuum Extractor for Department of Obstetrics and gynaecology at AIIMS PATNA after prebid committee has recommended following amendment as mentioned below:

1. Point no.1 in the specifications: should be fully automatic vacuum extraction device read as **“Should be fully automatic and should be microprocessor controlled.”**
2. Point no 14 in the Specifications : Bactria filter and two 2L autoclavable Jar with lid should be inclusive Read as **Hydrophobic Bactria filter and two 2L autoclavable Jar with lid should be inclusive.**

Tender Submission date has been extended till 05.11.2018 12:00 Noon and it will opened on same day at 12:30 PM.

SD/
Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna